declared quantity 129591 SQM of the cargo in respect of the above
mentioned bill of entry, however, during the examination the cargo was
found in excess quantity i.e. 28194 SQM therefore the duty payable in
respect of total quantity 157785 SQM. Thus, differential duty is Rs.
7,90,560/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand and Five Hundred
Sixty only) in respect of the above mentioned bill of entries.

14.    I find that the importer has imported the goods by way of mis-
declaration in terms of quantity and valuation to avoid the applicable duty
which resulted into loss of revenue. The importer has mis-declared goods
while importing in contravention to section 46 of the Customs Act, 1962.
Therefore, the subject goods covered under Bill of Entry No. 2006704
Dated 20.04.2023 valued at Rs. 46,54,658/- (Rupees Forty-Six Lakh
Fifty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Eight only) are liable for
confiscation under section 111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

15.     I find that the importer has mis-declared the quantity. Hence, self-
assessment done by the importer under section 17(1) of the Customs Act,
1962 appeared to be incorrect and the subject Bill of Entry need to be re-

[...]

I find it appropriate to allow for redeem
under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

18.     In view of the above, I pass following Order

ORDER

i.        I order for confiscation of the goods covered under Bill of Entry No.
2006704 dated 20.04.2023 having re-assessable value Rs. 46,54,658/-
(Rupees Forty-Six Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-
Eight only) under Section 111(l) &111(m) of the customs Act, 1962.
However, considering facts of the case and provisions of the Section 125 of
the Customs Act, 1962, I give option to re-deem the same on payment of
Redemption Fine of Rs. 5,00000 /- (Rs. Five Lakhs Only/-) in lieu of
confiscation.

ii.       I order to recover the differential duty including BCD+SWS+IGST of
Rs. 7,90,560/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand and Five
Hundred Sixty only) against the Bill of Entry No. 2006704 dated
20.04.2023 and applicable interest under the provisions of Customs Act,
1962.

ii.       I order to recover the differential IGST amount of Rs. 83,781/-
(Rupees Eighty Three Thousand and Seven Hundred Eighty One
only) on account of value enhancement and interest as applicable, under
the provisions of Customs Act, 1962.

i i i .      I impose penalty of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rs.Two Lakh Fifty Thousand

Only.) on the importer M/s. Swastik Textiles, (IEC No. AEGFS3414Q),
under Section 112 (a) of the Customs Act, 1962.

19. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may
be contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions